

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 540 OF 2002

K. GOPALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.K. SIVAPRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants prays  
for a short adjournment in order to take instructions from  
the appellants.

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master