

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 540 OF 2002

K. GOPALAKRISHNAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.K. SIVAPRASAD & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
 HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of signed order
 leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

(Pardeep Kumar)
 Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
 Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 540 OF 2002

K. GOPALAKRISHNAN & OTHERS
 ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

V.K. SIVAPRASAD & ANOTHER ...RESPONDENTS

ORDE R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

In our considered view, no interference is called for. Mr.

Krishnan Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the
 appellants submits that the apology will be published in terms of
 para 26 of the impugned judgment which has been extracted in para
 3 of the said judgment. Let the apology be published within one

month from today. No further directions are necessary in this appeal.

The appeal stands disposed of accordingly leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J.
[MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA]

NEW DELHI
APRIL 30, 2009.